
1st 381 1st 2.030 1st 5
2nd 379 2nd 2.270 2nd 7
3rd 379 3rd 2.379 3rd 8
4th 376 4th 2.429 4th 9
5th 375 5th 2.667 5th 11
6th 369 6th 2.671 6th 14
7th 368 7th 2.680 7th 15
8th 364 8th 2.706 8th 15
9th 362 9th 2.829 9th 16

10th 360 10th 3.225 10th 19

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 14
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 JAMES SALWEI Y 2.781 4.746 3.763 13 181 179 360 10 0 23 12 0

102 DEAN KAPPHAHN Y 2.999 3.644 3.322 12 187 177 364 8 0 20 11 0
103 BERT VAN HEUVELN Y 4.355 4.076 4.215 14 176 186 362 9 0 23 13 0

104 JASON WOLF Y 2.167 1.892 2.030 1 186 182 368 7 0 8 3 0

105 ROBERT DIROSE Y 2.830 2.504 2.667 5 184 174 358 11 0 16 9 0
106 MIKE MCBRIDE Y 2.763 2.095 2.429 4 183 192 375 5 0 9 4 0

107 GREG WAHLSTROM Y 2.655 3.795 3.225 10 194 182 376 4 0 14 6 0

108 RICHARD SCHATZ Y 2.830 3.803 3.316 11 182 164 346 14 0 25 14 0
109 PAUL HILGEDICK Y 2.519 2.021 2.270 2 176 178 354 13 0 15 7 0

110 GLEN STERLING Y 2.745 2.597 2.671 6 194 187 381 1 0 7 2 1
111 DAVE HUFFMAN Y 2.366 3.047 2.706 8 190 189 379 3 0 11 5 0
112 STEVE HOSKIN Y 3.293 2.365 2.829 9 181 188 369 6 0 15 8 0
113 CURT KNITT Y 2.021 2.736 2.379 3 189 190 379 2 0 5 1 2
114 ROBERT UNERTL Y 2.793 2.567 2.680 7 183 173 356 12 0 19 10 0
115 BRUCE BOERSMA Y 4.814 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

GREG WAHLSTROM
PAUL HILGEDICK
STEVE HOSKIN

ROBERT DIROSE
ROBERT UNERTL

STEVE HOSKIN
JASON WOLF

JASON WOLF
PAUL HILGEDICK

CURT KNITT
MIKE MCBRIDE
ROBERT DIROSE
GLEN STERLING
ROBERT UNERTL

GLEN STERLING
CURT KNITT

DAVE HUFFMAN
GREG WAHLSTROM

MIKE MCBRIDE

DEAN KAPPHAHN
BERT VAN HEUVELN

JAMES SALWEI

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

CURT KNITT
GLEN STERLING

JASON WOLF
MIKE MCBRIDE

DAVE HUFFMAN

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)

Two Gun Overall Results
10/8/2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

DAVE HUFFMAN
STEVE HOSKIN

GREG WAHLSTROM

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 194 1ST 2.021 1ST
2ND 194 2nd 2.167 2ND
3RD 190 3rd 2.366 3RD
4TH 189 4th 2.519 4TH
5TH 187 5th 2.655 5TH
6TH 186 6th 2.745 6TH
7TH 184 7th 2.763 7TH
8TH 183 8th 2.781 8TH
9TH 183 9th 2.793 9TH

10TH 182 10th 2.830 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.776 0 1ST 1.656 13th
2ND 50 2.385 0 2nd 1.776
3RD 50 2.445 0 3rd 1.786 15

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 47 3.269 45 3.623 44 2.183 45 2.048 181 11 0 2.781 8 19 11 0 0
2 Y 102 46 3.639 46 2.684 45 2.720 50 2.954 187 5 0 2.999 12 17 9 0 0 0
3 Y 103 46 3.583 43 3.984 44 5.471 43 4.382 176 14 0 4.355 14 28 14 0
4 Y 104 44 1.853 48 2.610 49 1.828 45 2.378 186 6 0 2.167 2 8 4 0 2 0 2
5 Y 105 47 3.291 45 2.084 46 3.706 46 2.237 184 7 0 2.830 10 17 8 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 46 3.664 50 1.776 44 3.465 43 2.147 183 8 0 2.763 7 15 6 0 0 0 0
7 Y 107 48 2.470 48 1.656 48 4.107 50 2.385 194 1 0 2.655 5 6 3 3 0 1 4
8 Y 108 46 1.963 46 2.814 49 2.465 41 4.076 182 10 0 2.830 11 21 12 0 0
9 Y 109 41 2.101 41 2.184 47 3.156 47 2.634 176 13 0 2.519 4 17 7 0 0 0

10 Y 110 49 2.054 47 2.716 50 2.445 48 3.764 194 2 0 2.745 6 8 5 2 0 0 2
11 Y 111 47 3.763 49 1.786 48 2.051 46 1.863 190 3 0 2.366 3 6 2 1 1 2 4
12 Y 112 46 3.908 41 3.677 49 2.777 45 2.809 181 12 0 3.293 13 25 13 0
13 Y 113 47 1.964 47 1.822 47 2.212 48 2.087 189 4 0 2.021 1 5 1 0 3 3 6
14 Y 114 47 2.925 47 2.984 45 2.679 44 2.583 183 9 0 2.793 9 18 10 0 0 0 0
15 Y 115 43 7.864 41 3.519 45 2.731 44 5.140 173 15 0 4.814 15 30 15 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

CURT KNITT
DAVE HUFFMAN

GREG WAHLSTROM
JASON WOLF

GLEN STERLING

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

MIKE MCBRIDE
PAUL HILGEDICK
ROBERT DIROSE

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

JAMES SALWEI

CURT KNITT
DEAN KAPPHAHN

JASON WOLF
ROBERT DIROSE
MIKE MCBRIDE

48
50
49

GREG WAHLSTROM
MIKE MCBRIDE

DAVE HUFFMAN

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

GREG WAHLSTROM
GLEN STERLING

ROBERT DIROSE

PAUL HILGEDICK

MIKE MCBRIDE

MIKE MCBRIDE
GREG WAHLSTROM

GLEN STERLING

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

10/8/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)

GREG WAHLSTROM
GLEN STERLING

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

DAVE HUFFMAN

CURT KNITT
JASON WOLF

DAVE HUFFMAN

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

ROBERT UNERTL DEAN KAPPHAHN
ROBERT UNERTL
JAMES SALWEI

RICHARD SCHATZ
STEVE HOSKIN

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

ROBERT UNERTL
RICHARD SCHATZ

CURT KNITT

Competitor

ROBERT UNERTL
BRUCE BOERSMA

GREG WAHLSTROM
RICHARD SCHATZ
PAUL HILGEDICK
GLEN STERLING
DAVE HUFFMAN

DEAN KAPPHAHN
BERT VAN HEUVELN
JASON WOLF
ROBERT DIROSE
MIKE MCBRIDE

JAMES SALWEI

STEVE HOSKIN

5
6
6
8
8

15
17
17
17
18
19
21
25



1ST 192 1ST 1.892 1ST
2ND 190 2nd 2.021 2ND
3RD 189 3rd 2.095 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.365 4TH
5TH 187 5th 2.504 5TH
6TH 186 6th 2.567 6TH
7TH 182 7th 2.597 7TH
8TH 182 8th 2.736 8TH
9TH 179 9th 3.047 9TH

10TH 178 10th 3.644 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.614 0 1ST 0.781 13th
2nd 50 1.956 0 2ND 1.031
3rd 50 2.279 0 3RD 1.211 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 44 5.364 44 4.931 46 3.682 45 5.005 179 9 0 4.746 14 23 13 0 0
2 Y 102 45 3.538 47 4.392 38 3.577 47 3.070 177 11 0 3.644 10 21 12 0 0
3 Y 103 46 6.990 47 3.343 44 2.998 49 2.972 186 6 0 4.076 13 19 11 0 0
4 Y 104 47 2.674 48 1.395 40 1.889 47 1.610 182 7 0 1.892 1 8 2 0 2 1 3
5 Y 105 47 3.203 45 0.781 43 3.881 39 2.149 174 12 0 2.504 5 17 8 0 0 0
6 Y 106 50 1.614 47 3.329 48 2.404 47 1.031 192 1 0 2.095 3 4 1 2 0 2 4
7 Y 107 46 3.650 46 2.854 47 5.196 43 3.480 182 8 0 3.795 11 19 10 0 0 0
8 Y 108 38 3.600 42 1.990 41 4.600 43 5.021 164 14 0 3.803 12 26 14 0
9 Y 109 40 2.424 47 1.946 43 1.211 48 2.504 178 10 0 2.021 2 12 5 0 1 0 1

10 Y 110 45 2.838 49 2.226 46 2.726 47 2.597 187 5 0 2.597 7 12 6 0 0 0 0
11 Y 111 47 3.460 49 2.043 47 3.509 46 3.176 189 3 0 3.047 9 12 7 0 0 0 0
12 Y 112 47 2.973 50 1.956 42 2.411 49 2.118 188 4 0 2.365 4 8 3 0 0 0 0
13 Y 113 46 2.215 46 4.846 50 2.279 48 1.603 190 2 0 2.736 8 10 4 1 0 0 1
14 Y 114 35 3.736 49 2.122 42 2.467 47 1.944 173 13 0 2.567 6 19 9 0 0 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
MIKE MCBRIDE
STEVE HOSKIN

CURT KNITT

PAUL HILGEDICK

OVERALL 
PLACE

DAVE HUFFMAN
DEAN KAPPHAHN

MIKE MCBRIDE
PAUL HILGEDICK

JAMES SALWEI

ROBERT UNERTL
GLEN STERLING

CURT KNITT

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
MIKE MCBRIDE

GREG WAHLSTROM

10/8/2022

JAMES SALWEI
DEAN KAPPHAHN
BERT VAN HEUVELN
JASON WOLF

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

ROBERT DIROSE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

DAVE HUFFMAN
STEVE HOSKIN
CURT KNITT
ROBERT UNERTL

MIKE MCBRIDE
GREG WAHLSTROM
RICHARD SCHATZ
PAUL HILGEDICK
GLEN STERLING

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

JASON WOLF
PAUL HILGEDICK
MIKE MCBRIDE
STEVE HOSKIN

ROBERT DIROSE

CURT KNITT
DAVE HUFFMAN
STEVE HOSKIN

GLEN STERLING
BERT VAN HEUVELN

JASON WOLF

MIKE MCBRIDE
JASON WOLF

23ROBERT DIROSE

43
47
45

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP DEAN KAPPHAHN
JAMES SALWEI

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

STEVE HOSKIN
CURT KNITT

PAUL HILGEDICK
GLEN STERLING
DAVE HUFFMAN
ROBERT DIROSE
ROBERT UNERTL

GREG WAHLSTROM
BERT VAN HEUVELN

4
8
8

10
12
12
12
17
19
19
19

21



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)
Light Gun Equipment List

10/8/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 JAMES SALWEI LG 6 BRA BAT KREIGER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE RE15 BERGER 105 SELF
2 DEAN KAPPHAHN LG 6 DASHER BAT KREIGER MCMILLAN KAHLES VARGET VT103 WAHLSTROM
3 BERT VAN HEUVELN LG 6MM BAT BRUX PR & T SIGHTRON VARGET BERGER 108 SELF
4 JASON WOLF LG 6 BRA BAT KREIGER LRB VALDADA ~ ~ WHEELER
5 ROBERT DIROSE LG 6 BRA BAT KREIGER LRB NIGHT FORCE HH4895 BART 105 WHEELER
6 MIKE MCBRIDE LG 6 BRA BORDEN BRUZ PRT MARCH ~ VT 103 HILGEDICK
7 GREG WAHLSTROM LG 6 BRA BAT LEDERER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE VARGET BER SELF
8 RICHARD SCHATZ LG 6 DASHER BAT KREIGER WHEELER NIGHT FORCE VV140 VT 103 WHEELER
9 PAUL HILGEDICK LG 6 DASHER BAT LILJA HILGEDICK/KINSLEY NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER 108 BT HILGEDICK

10 GLEN STERLING LG 6 MM BAT KREIGER KELBY NIGHT FORCE ~ VT 103 SELF
11 DAVE HUFFMAN LG 6 BRA BORDEN LILJA LRB VORTEX ~ VT 103 NORTH RIDGE
12 STEVE HOSKIN LG 6 MM BAT LILJA MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER 109 SELF
13 CURT KNITT LG 6 BRA BAT KREIGER CTIC NIGHT FORCE ~ BERGER 105 SELF
14 ROBERT UNERTL LG 6 BRA BAT BARTLIEN ST-1000 NIGHT FORCE VARGET BART 105 SELF
15 BRUCE BOERSMA LG 6 MM SAVAGE KREIGER SS LUEPOLD ~ VAPER TRAIL 103 MINOR



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX (HUMBOLDT, SD)
Heavy Gun Equipment List

10/8/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 JAMES SALWEI HG 6 BRA NESIKA KREIGER D&B NIGHT FORCE RE15 BERGER 105 SELF
2 DEAN KAPPHAHN HG 6 BRX BAT KREIGER MCMILLAN KAHLES VARGET VT103 WAHLSTROM
3 BERT VAN HEUVELN HG 6MM HALL BRUX SSS NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER 108 SELF
4 JASON WOLF HG 6 BRA BAT KREIGER LRB VALDADA ~ ~ WHEELER
5 ROBERT DIROSE HG 6 BRA BAT KREIGER LRB NIGHT FORCE HH4895 BART 105 WHEELER
6 MIKE MCBRIDE HG 6 BRA BORDEN BRUZ MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE ~ VT 103 HILGEDICK
7 GREG WAHLSTROM HG 6 BRA BAT LEDERER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE VARGET BER SELF
8 RICHARD SCHATZ HG 6 DASHER BAT KREIGER WHEELER NIGHT FORCE VV140 VT 103 WHEELER
9 PAUL HILGEDICK HG 6 DASHER STOLLE KREIGER HILGEDICK NIGHT FORCE VARGET BERGER HILGEDICK

10 GLEN STERLING HG 6 MM BAT SHILEN STERLING NIGHT FORCE VARGET VT 103 SELF
11 DAVE HUFFMAN HG 6 BRA KELBLY HAWK HILL LRB NIGHT FORCE ~ BART 103 NORTH RIDGE
12 STEVE HOSKIN HG 6 MM BAT KREIGER HOSKIN NIGHT FORCE VARGET VT 103 HOSKIN
13 CURT KNITT HG 6 BRA BAT KREIGER CTK NIGHT FORCE ~ BERGER 105 SELF
14 ROBERT UNERTL HG 6 BRA BAT BARTLIEN ST-1000 NIGHT FORCE VARGET BART 105 SELF
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